
Pastoral, Spiritual,  

and Religious Care  

An Easy Read guide  
to the Chaplaincy Service  





Who is in our team?  

Amanda Pink 
is a Chaplain. 

Sarah Crane 
is a Chaplain. 

Ali Facey 
is a Chaplain. 



Who is in our team?  

Anne-Marie 
Newman 
is a  
Pastoral Support 
Worker. 

Father Maria 
is a Roman Catholic 
Priest. 



 
We have a team 
of volunteers. 

Who is in our team?  



Who is our service for? 

  
The Chaplaincy 

Team offer Pastoral, 
Spiritual and  

Religious Care to any  
patient, relative, or 
member of staff.    

 

Pastoral care 
is listening to and 

supporting someone.  
 
 

It is for everybody, 
whether you have a 

religion or not.     



Who is our service for? 

  

Spiritual Care is  
helping someone 

think about  
important questions 

about life.  
 

It is for everybody, 
whether you have a 

religion or not.    

Religious care is  
helping someone do 
things that are part of 
their religion. It can 

also be  
helping someone 
think about their  

religion.  
 

It is for people of all 
different religions. 



How can our team  
help you? 

 
We can visit you 
while you are in  

hospital.  

 
We can chat with 

you. 

 
We can sit with you 

quietly. 

 
We can listen to you. 



 
We can bring you 
Holy Communion. 

 
 

We can give you 
books, items and 
help to practice a 

religion. 

 
We can help you  

relax.  

 
We can pray with 

you.  



 

If you are a  

Christian and need 

religious care, our 

Christian Chaplains 

or our Roman  

Catholic Priest can 

visit and help you.  



 
 

If you are of any of 
these religions and 

want  
religious care, we 
can ask leaders of 
your religion to visit 

and help you.  
 

If someone from 
your  

religion is not  
available,  

our team will visit 
you and do our best 

to help you. 

 

   Baha’i   

      Buddhist  

   Hindu   

   Humanist  

   Jewish  

   Jehovah’s 
   Witness  

   Muslim  

   Greek  
   Orthodox  

   Russian  
   Orthodox      

   Sikh    

   Zoroastrian 



Spaces 

Chapel and  
Quiet Room  

 

All our rooms are in Blue Zone on 
level 2, near Ward 21. 

 
Anyone can come 
here at any time 
to pray or reflect. 

 



 
These have 

separate areas 
for men and 

women to wash 
and pray.  

 

All our rooms are in Blue Zone on 
level 2, near Ward 21. 

Spaces 

Muslim 
Prayer 
Rooms 

 
 



Religious Services 

 

There is a Christian 
Holy  

Communion  
service held in the 
Chapel and Quiet 
Room every week.  

 
 
 

It is every  
Thursday. 

 
 
 

It is from 8.30am 
to 8.45am. 



Religious Services 

 
There are  

Muslim Prayers 
held in the  
Chapel and  
Quiet Room  
every week. 

 
 

It is every Friday. 
 
 

The exact times 
change with the 

sun.   
 

It is usually  
between 
12.45pm 

 to 1.45pm.  



How to contact us 

 
Ask any member of 

staff to ask us to visit 
you. 

 
Our telephone  

number is: 
01908 996061 

 
Our email is:  
chaplaincy 

@mkuh.nhs.uk 

If you want our help 
urgently, please ask 
a member of staff to 

phone hospital 
switchboard and  

contact the on-call 
chaplain. You can do 

this at any time of 
day or night.  

! 


